
VERSION: FFIB-101 PART #: 5494001-A

Assembly Guide
FLAT INCLINE BENCH
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ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 54906PA PTD ASSY, SEAT SLIDE 1
2 5333801 ASSY, SPRING PIN 40MM 1
3 54899PA PTD ASSY, BENCH FRAME 1
4 54910PA PTD ASSY, FRONT LEG 1
5 2001101 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ST ZN 11
6 2004011 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 3-1/4" BUTTON HEAD W/NP 1
7 2009404 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4" (32mm) ST HT SOCKET HEAD W/NP 4
8 5513501 SPACER, 16 OD X 10.1 ID X 9 1
9 54915PA PTD ASSY, BACK PAD SUPPORT 1
10 2001301 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 SAE ST ZN 6
11 2002401 NUT, 1/2 LW HT LK ST ZN 3
12 2005816 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 4-1/4" (108mm) SOCKET HEAD 1
13 5491801 WLDMT, BACK PAD PIVOT 1
14 2005825 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 6-1/2" (165mm) SOCKET HEAD 2
15 5492101 BRACKET, SEAT PAD SUPPORT 1
16 5493801 PAD, FFIB SEAT 1
17 54922PA PLTD ASSY, SEAT ADJUST 1
18 2001201 NUT, 3/8-16 LK ST ZN 2
19 2008418 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 4-3/4" (121mm) ST HT SOCKET HEAD 2
20 2003901 BOLT, 1/4 DIA X 3/8" SHOULDER 1
21 5493901 PAD, FFIB BACK 1
22 2009411 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 3" (76mm) ST HT SOCKET HEAD W/NP 2
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6 3/8 X 3-1/4" (83mm)
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7 3/8 X 1-1/4" (32mm) W/NP (2)
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STEP 3

SECURELY tighten all bolt connections in this step
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121/2 X 4-1/4" (108mm)
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STEP 4

NOTE: SECURELY tighten bolt connection, then back nut off 1/4 turn.  Part should rotate freely.
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STEP 5
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NOTE: SECURELY tighten bolt connections, then back nuts off 1/4 turn.  Part should rotate freely.
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7 3/8 X 1-1/4" (32mm) W/NP (2)
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STEP 6

SECURELY tighten bolt connections in this step
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193/8 X 4-3/4" (121mm)

STEP 7
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NOTE: SECURELY tighten bolt connection, then back nut off 1/4 turn.  Part should rotate freely.
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193/8 X 4-3/4" (121mm)

NOTE: SECURELY tighten bolt connection, then back nut off 1/4 turn.  Part should rotate freely.
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STEP 8
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223/8 X 3" (76mm) W/NP(2)

SECURELY tighten bolt connections in this step

STEP 9
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